

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C)1861/2024
CM(5024/2024)

M/S H. A. Enterprises. ... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sana Imam, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of Ladakh & Other. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sahila Nisar, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
21.08.2024

01. Issue notice to the respondents, which is accepted by Ms. Sahila Nisar, learned Counsel appearing vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India. She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the response.
02. List on 7th October, 2024.
03. In the meanwhile, the respondents shall consider the representation, if any, filed by the petitioner on its own merits.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
21.08.2024
"HAMID"