

Serial No. 101
Special Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.1861/2024

M/S H. A. Enterprises (Ladakh Case) ...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Union Territory of Ladakh & Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr.T. M.Shamsi, DSGI with
Mr. Faizan, CGSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
09.12.2024

Mr. T.M.Shamsi, learned DSGI appearing for the respondents seeks
and is granted four weeks time for filing reply in the matter.

List on 03.03.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
09.12.2024
"Shaista-PS"