

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)/1861/2024
CM/5024/2024**

M /S H. A. Enterprises

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Mohammad Iqbal Dar, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Ladakh and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Ms. Yasmeeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

22.04.2026

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the grievance of the petitioner has been redressed, as such, the petitioner seeks withdrawal of this petition. Statement of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is taken on record, in support of his contention.

In view of the above, this petition shall stand **dismissed** as withdrawn, along with connected CMs.

Interim direction(s), if any, shall stand vacated.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 22nd, 2026

"Shoaib Javid"